
 

Missouri Angus Association 

Committee Appointments for 2025-2026 
 

Executive 
*Roger Behlmann  5 Cross Creek Lane St. Paul, MO 63366 (636) 262-9708 roger@carnection.com 

**Josh Gilbert  1100 Boston Rd.  Oldfield, MO 65720 (417) 860-6500 joshg@gilbertindustries.com 

Holly Meyer  6060 US 63  Koshkonong, MO 65692 (417) 280-0370 bubranch@ymail.com 

Chad Sampson  24283 St. Hwy 11 Kirksville, MO 63501 (660) 216-1522 csampson350@gmail.com 

Tony Ward  35000 E. McQuerry Rd. Oak Grove, MO 64075 (816) 365-5930 tony@valleyoaksangus.com 
 

Finance & Audit 
*Jeff Rhode  7765 NW Hwy NN Stewartsville, MO 64490 (816) 261-4819 jeff.rhode@myfcsfinancial.com 

**Sheldon Shaver 801 Thomas Ave Salem, MO 65560 (417) 259-2442 shaverside@gmail.com 

Dave Eversole  1600 S. Hickory Grove Sch. Rd. Rocheport, MO 65279  (614) 738-9996  deversole@spectrumutilities.com 

Jackie Jones   750 S. Hanley Rd. #290 St. Louis, MO 63105 (314) 398-2629 jackannjones68@gmail.com 

Devon Lynn  28784 Muncas Ave.  Salisbury, MO 65281 (816) 266-7489 devonlynn17@gmail.com 

Alan Mead  21658 Quarry Lane Barnett, MO 65011 (573) 216-0210 meadangus@yahoo.com 
 

Sale Committee 
*Chad Sampson  24283 St. Hwy 11 Kirksville, MO 63501 (660) 216-1522 csampson350@gmail.com 

**Brock Meyer  14353 Hwy 61  Bowling Green, MO 63334 (573) 808-0624 brock@meyercattle.com 

Steve Birk  314 Shady Brook Dr. Gordonville, MO 63701 (573) 275-6921 so_294@hotmail.com 

Chris Hudson  30466 Hwy O  Middletown, MO 63359 (573) 647-1534 hudsonagservice@gmail.com 

Kyle Lynn  28784 Muncas Ave.  Salisbury, MO 65281 (816) 681-3614 kdlynn11@gmail.com 

Ryan Meyers  4765 Audrain CR. 373 Mexico, MO 65265 (573) 721-2711 ryan@carquestmo.com 

Wes Ogle  9184 S. 1563 Road Nevada, MO 64772 (417) 448-4126 wes@30cattle.com 
 

Show Committee 
*Josh Gilbert  1100 Boston Rd.  Oldfield, MO 65720 (417) 860-6500 joshg@gilbertindustries.com 

**Tanner Dowling 10811 N Farm Rd. 225 Fair Grove, MO 65648 (417) 496-2673 catcattleco@gmail.com 

Matt Coulter  610 Quail Creek Trail Wentzville, MO 63385 (309) 752-3857 coulterfamilyfarms@gmail.com 

Kevin Dehn   23705 Ferguson Dr. Dearborn, MO 64439 (816) 805-9895 kevindehn@hotmail.com 

Reed Gooden  1920 NW 600th Road Kingsville, MO 64061 (573) 292-6799 reed@valleyoaksangus.com 

Clint Hunter   5615 S 235th Rd. Fair Grove, MO 65648 (417) 860-1624 clint@hunterangus.com 

Cody Smith  2619 Saddle Club Rd. Fordland, MO 65652 (417) 855-9461 cody.smith3@adm.com 

Kevin Kleinman  3979 Lawrence 2145 Wentworth, MO 64873 (417) 850-5676 cork1@wildblue.net 
 

Industry Relations 
*Doug Frank   2689 Goodfellow Rd. Wentzville, MO 63385 (608) 846-8850 doug.fhcc@gmail.com 

**Cody Washam 30487 Hwy J  Wentworth, MO 64873 (417) 489-5450 cwhsangus@hotmail.com 

Jim Brinkley  5392 Hwy 6  Milan, MO 63556 (660) 265-5565 brinkleyangus@nemr.net 

Jordan Hunter  5615 S. 235th Rd. Fair Grove, MO 65648 (417) 224-6296 coljdhsold@gmail.com 

Don Laughlin  36327 Monarch Trail Guilford, MO 64457 (660) 254-5500 laughlin@Grm.net 

Billy Wallis  310 W. Cedar Hills Dr. Millersville, MO 63766 (537) 837-2525 wallisangusfarms@hotmail.com 

David Warfield  2842 NW State Rt. 52 Butler, MO 64730 (660) 464-1962 sdw_1975@hotmail.com 

Mark Womack  2801 Propst Rd.  Doe Run, MO 63637 (660) 342-4154 mcmack01@yahoo.com 
 

Member Services 
*Holly Meyer  6060 US 63  Koshkonong, MO 65692 (417) 280-0370 bubranch@ymail.com 

**Darla Eggers  3939 South Clark Mexico, MO 65265 (573) 253-8588 darla@SydGen.com 

Lauren Gilbert  1100 Boston Rd.  Oldfield, MO 65720 (417) 880-7629 gilbertlauren30@gmail.com 

Carrie Otte  23404 St. Rt. J  St. Mary, MO 63673 (573) 535-8536 otte.carrie@gmail.com 

Angie Siemens  4034 Hwy 83  Bolivar, MO 65613 (316) 737-9317 angiesiemens@aol.com 

Jocelyn Washam  30487 Hwy J  Wentworth, MO 64873 (417) 838-5546 jocelyn.washam@hotmail.com 
 

Communications 
*Darla Eggers  3939 South Clark Mexico, MO 65265 (573) 253-8588 darla@SydGen.com 

**Amy Lehenbauer 4944 County Rd. 288 Hannibal, MO 63401 (573) 470-1494 amy@lehenbauerfarms.com 

Crystal Brinkley Bupp 54722 Hwy 6  Milan, MO 63556 (314) 779-9444 brinkleycrystal@gmail.com 

Juliette Mead  21658 Quarry Lane Barnett, MO 65011 (573) 216-1531 juliettemead02@gmail.com 

Joann Pipkin   3674 S State Hwy N Republic, MO 65738 (417) 827-2756  joann.pipkin@att.net 



 
 

Nominating 
*Tony Ward  35000 E. McQuerry Rd. Oak Grove, MO 64075 (816) 365-5930 tony@valleyoaksangus.com 

**Brock Meyer  14353 Hwy 61  Bowling Green, MO 63334 (573) 808-0624 brock@meyercattle.com 

Kelly Smith  7601 County Rd. 8580 West Plains, MO 65775 (417) 855-9461 Kelly@redangus.org 

David Hunter  2315 E. 558th Rd. Fair Grove, MO 65648 (417) 224-0342 David@hunterangus.com 

Don Laughlin  36327 Monarch Trail Guilford, MO 64457 (660) 254-5500 laughlin@Grm.net 
 

*Designates Chairperson; **Designates Vice-Chairperson; Committee Appointments serve from April 2025 through March 2026. 


